Occupancy rates of hotel rooms
December 2024 and December 2025

Region

Total

East

Capital region
North

South
Southwest

West and Westfjords

December 2024

51.9

15.5%

15.4%

47.2%

44.9%

17.6%

%

70.8%

December 2025

45.1%

11.1%

58.4%
17.4%
41.0%

54.3%

B 14.5%

Change (percentage points)
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T
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